No.77/Dy(CM)/2025, Dt.30.10.2025. 
  5. Bills received from Sri.P.Suresh Kumar,PO(C&P)/TG Transco/  

VS/Hyd.  
***** 

ORDER: 

In exercise of the powers conferred in the reference 1st cited, sanction is hereby 
accorded for an amount of Rs.45,350/- (Rupees Forty five thousand three hundred and 
fifty only) towards official visit to chandigrah, Punjab from 12.10.2025 to 13.10.2025 (Hire 
vehicle provided by NANUAN’S), visit to Indore, Madhya Pradesh from 26.10.2025 to 
27.10.2025 (Accommodation at JP & Company) and visit to Coimbatore, Tamilnadu from